
10EMES JEUX DES ILES DE L’OCEAN INDIEN 

BOXING 

22 JULY 2019 

RESULTAT 

QUARTER FINALS 

Bout 
Weight 

Category 
Corner Name Team 

 

Winner 

 

1 
60KG 

(Light) 

RED RAMASOHARIFIDY Faniry Tsilavina MAD 
MAD 

5 -0 

BLUE PRUDENCE Alexson SEY  

2 
64KG 

(Light Welter) 

RED PASQUIN Bertrand REU 
REU 

3 - 2 

BLUE 
RAJAONARISON Nomenjanahary 

Julien 
MAD 

 

3 69KG (Welter) 
RED ABOUBACAR Mohamed COM 

MAD 

4 - 1 

BLUE ANDRIANARISON Faly Malala Etienne MAD  

SEMI FINALS 
 

4 
46-49 KG 

 (Light Fly)  

RED LOUTFI Hamadi COM 
MAD 

4 - 1 

BLUE HERINIAINA Nomenjanahary Tony MAD  

5  
46-49 KG 

 (Light Fly) 

RED BEEDASSEE Sharwin Kumar  MRI 
MRI 

3 - 2 

BLUE TSANG HING LAM Kevin REU  

6 
52KG 

(Fly) 

RED ALI Maoulana REU 
MRI 

4 - 1 

BLUE BACTORA Gilbert Ludovic MRI  

7 
52KG 

(Fly) 

RED SOUFIANE Ahmed Saïd Baco COM 
MAD 

4 - 1 

BLUE ANDRIANARIVELO Marco Jerome MAD  

8 
56KG 

 (Bantam) 

RED RAZANAKOLONA Yves Olivier MAD 
MRI 

3 - 2 

BLUE MIKEY Louis Denis MRI  

9 
75KG 

 (Middle) 

RED MOHAMED Mdahoma COM 
COM 

5 - 0 

BLUE IMOUZA Benjamin REU  

10 
75KG 

(Middle) 

RED ROSALBA Jean Luc  MRI 
MRI 

3 - 2 

BLUE VOLCERE Edrian Eraldine SEY  

 



10EMES JEUX DES ILES DE L’OCEAN INDIEN 

BOXING 

24 JULY 2019 

SEMIFINALS 

Bout 
Weight 

Category 
Corner Name Team 

Result 

1 
60KG 

(Light) 

RED BEN AHMED Ezidine COM 
REU 

RSC 2 

BLUE SAMOURGOMPOULLE Julien REU  

2 
60KG 

(Light) 

RED COLIN John MRI 
MRI 

3 - 2 

BLUE RAMASOHARIFIDY Faniry Tsilavina MAD  

3 
64KG 

(LightWelter) 

RED ALLISOP Andrique SEY 
SEY 

3 - 2 

BLUE PASQUIN Bertrand REU  

4 
64KG  

(Light Welter) 

RED COLIN Richarno Louis MRI 
MRI 

RSC 2 

BLUE ASSOUMANI Youssouf COM  

5  
69KG 

 (Welter) 

RED CLAIR Merven MRI 
MRI 

5 - 0 

BLUE ANDRIANARISON Faly Malala Etienne MAD  

6 
69KG 

 (Welter) 

RED BONIFACE Shain SEY 
SEY 

3-2 

BLUE HOARAU Sebastien REU  

7 
81KG 

(Light Heavy) 

RED OTENDY Jean Christophe MRI 
MRI 

3 - 2 

BLUE CASTEL Georges REU  

8 
81KG 

(Light Heavy) 

RED JEAN Jovette Nicole Jude SEY 
SEY 

RSC 2 

BLUE TSIMAGNIRY Jafeta MAD  

9 
91KG 

 (Heavy) 

RED MOLLE Desire Nelson SEY 
MAD 

KO 

BLUE RABENANDRASANA Francois MAD  

10 
91KG 

 (Heavy) 

RED OLIVIER Louis Cedric  MRI 
MRI 

5 -0 

BLUE JEANSON Jean Claude REU  

11 
+91KG 

(Super Heavy) 

RED TICANE Romain REU 
SEY 

KO 1 

BLUE AGNES Keddy Ivans SEY  

 



 

      10EMES JEUX DES ILES DE L’OCEAN INDIEN 

BOXING  

26 JULY 2019 

RESULT FINALS 

     Result 

1 
46-49 KG 

 (Light Fly) 

RED HERINIAINA Nomenjanahary Tony MAD 
MRI 

3 -2 

BLUE BEEDASSEE Sharwin Kumar MRI  

 

 

2 
52KG 

(Fly) 

RED BACTORA Gilbert Ludovic MRI 
MAD 

RSC 2 

BLUE ANDRIANARIVELO Marco Jerome MAD  

 

 

3 
56KG 

 (Bantam) 

RED ABDALLAH Jami REU 
REU 

3 - 2 

BLUE MIKEY Louis Denis MRI  
 
 

 

 

4 

 

60KG 

(Light) 

RED COLIN John MRI 
MRI 

4 - 1 

BLUE SAMOURGOMPOULLE Julien REU  
 
 
 

 

5 
64KG  

(Light Welter) 

RED ALLISOP Andrique SEY 
MRI 

4 - 1 

BLUE COLIN Richarno Louis MRI  
 
 

 

 

6 

 

69KG 

(Welter) 

RED CLAIR Merven MRI 
MRI  

5 - 0 

BLUE BONIFACE Shain SEY  
 
 
 

 

7 
75KG 

(Middle) 

RED MOHAMED Mdahoma COM 
MRI 

RSC 3 

BLUE 
ROSALBA Jean Luc MRI  

 
 
 

 

8 
81KG 

(Light Heavy) 

RED OTENDY Jean Christophe MRI 
MRI 

3 - 2 

BLUE JEAN Jovette Nicole Jude SEY  
 

 
 
 

 

9 
91KG 

 (Heavy) 

RED RABENANDRASANA Francois MAD 
MRI 

4 -0 

BLUE OLIVIER Louis Cedric MRI  
 
 
 
 

 

10 
+91KG 

(Super Heavy) 

RED ST-PIERRE Kennedy Louis MRI none 

BLUE AGNES Keddy Ivans SEY  

 



JEX DES ILES DE L’OCEAN   

19 -  28 juillet 2019 
TABLEAU DES MEDAILLES 

 

HOMMES 
 

46 -49 Kgs 
OR:   BEEDASSEE Sharvin Kumar   (MRI) 

ARGENT:  HERINIAINA Nomenjanahary Tony  (MAD) 

BRONZE:  TSANG HING LAM Kevin   (REU) 

   LOUFTI Hamadi     (COM) 
 

52 Kgs 
OR:   ANDRIANARIVELO Marco Jerome  (MAD) 

ARGENT:  BACTORA Gilbert Ludovic   (MRI) 

BRONZE:  SOUFIANE Ahmad    (COM) 

   ALI Maoulana     (REU) 
 

56 Kgs 
OR:   ABDALLAH Jami     (REU) 

ARGENT:  MIKEY Louis Denis    (MRI) 

BRONZE:  RAZANAKOLONA Yves   (MAD) 
 

60 Kgs 
OR:   COLIN John     (MRI) 

ARGENT:  SAMOURGOMPOULLE Julien  (REU) 

BRONZE:  RAMASOHARIFIDY Fanny   (MAD) 

    
 

64 Kgs 

OR:   COLIN Richarno Louis    (MRI) 

ARGENT:  ALLISOP Andrique    (SEY) 

BRONZE:  ASSOUMANI Youssouf    (COM) 

   PASQUIN Bertrand    (REU) 
 

69 Kgs 

OR:   CLAIR Merven     (MRI) 

ARGENT:  BONIFACE Shain     (SEY) 

BRONZE:  ADRIANARISON Faly    (MAD) 

   HOARAU Sebastien    (REU) 

 



 

75 Kgs 
OR:   ROSALBA Jean Luc    MRI 

ARGENT:  MOHAMED Mdahoma    COM 

BRONZE:  VOLCERE Edrian     (SEY) 

   IMOUZA Benjamin    (REU) 
 

81 Kgs 
OR:   OTENDY Jean Christophe   (MRI) 

ARGENT:  JEAN Jovette Nicole Jude   (SEY) 

BRONZE:  CASTEL Georges     (REU) 

   TSIMAGNIRY Jafeta    (MAD) 
 

91 Kgs 
OR:   OLIVIER Louis Cedric    (MRI) 

ARGENT:  RABENANDRASANA Francois  (MAD) 

BRONZE:  JEANSON Jean Claude    (REU) 

   MOLLE Desire     (SEY) 

+91 Kgs 
OR:    

ARGENT:  AGNES Keddy     (SEY) 

BRONZE:  TICANE Romain     (REU) 

 

 



IOIG 2019 

HOMME 
Region  46 – 49 kg 52 kg 56 kg 60 kg 64 kg 69 kg 75 kg 81 kg 91 kg +91 kg Total 

Comores Or           0 

Argent       1    1 

Bronze 1 1  1 1      4 

Madagascar Or  1         1 

Argent 1        1  2 

Bronze   1 1  1  1   4 

Maurice Or 1   1 1 1 1 1 1  7 

Argent  1 1        2 

Bronze           0 

Reunion Or   1        1 

Argent    1       1 

Bronze 1 1   1 1 1 1 1 1 8 

Seychelles Or           0 

Argent     1 1  1  1 4 

Bronze       1  1  2 

 


